507289922 05/18/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7336847

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
QUEENSLAND UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY	09/23/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QUTBLUEBOX PTY LTD AS TRUSTEE FOR THE QUT BLUEBOX TRUST	
Street Address:	88 MUSK AVENUE	
City:	KELVIN GROVE	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code: 4059		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17742331

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(503)595-5300 Phone:

Email: erin.vaughn@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: LISA M. CALDWELL, KLARQUIST SPARKMAN, LLP

121 SW SALMON ST., STE. 1600 Address Line 1: Address Line 2: ONE WORLD TRADE CENTER Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204-2927

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10094-103190-02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA M. CALDWELL
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa M. Caldwell/
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=10094-103190-02_Assignment_2#page1.tif source=10094-103190-02 Assignment 2#page2.tif source=10094-103190-02 Assignment 2#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 059945 FRAME: 0913 507289922

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED is made on the date it is signed by the last of the parties.

BETWEEN Queensland University of Technology (ABN 83 791 724 622) of 2

George Street

Brisbane QLD, 4000; ("Assignor") and

AND gutbluebox Pty Ltd (ABN 34 118 773 096) as trustee for the QUT

Bluebox Trust (ABN 97 041 405 905) of 88 Musk Avenue, Kelvin

Grove, Queensland 4059, ("Assignce")

RECITALS

A. Whereas the Assignee wishes to acquire all of the rights, title and interest in and to the patents identified in the Schedule ("the Patents");

And

B. Whereas the Assignor is agreeable to the Assignee acquiring all of the rights, title and interest in and to the Patents

Therefore the Assignor and the Assignee agree as follows:

ASSIGNMENT

- In return for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged by each of the Assignors and in accordance with the agreement between the Assignor and the Assignee dated 15 November 2019, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee their entire interest in the Patents, including:
 - a. their rights, if any, to sue for any infringement of the Patents which took place prior to the date of this Deed of Assignment (Deed), or which takes place prior to recordal of this Deed; and
 - their rights, if any, to apply for and obtain other patents claiming priority from or otherwise based on the Patents.
- A party to this Deed must, upon the request of the other party, do all things
 reasonably desirable to give effect to clause 1, including by executing further
 documents.
- This Deed is effective from the date in Clause 1 of this Deed.
- This Deed is governed by the laws of Queensland, Australia and each party irrevocably submits to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of Queensland, Australia.

PATENT REEL: 059945 FRAME: 0914

Page 2 of 3

 This Deed may be executed in counterparts. All executed counterparts constitute one document.

SCHEDULE

Patent Application No.	Country	Title
2018241253	Australia	OPHTHALMIC IMAGING APPARATUS AND SYSTEM
16/496,844	US	OPHTHALMIC IMAGING APPARATUS AND SYSTEM
18777843.6	Europe	OPHTHALMIC IMAGING APPARATUS AND SYSTEM
11201908109W	Singapore	OPHTHALMIC IMAGING APPARATUS AND SYSTEM
2019-554336	Japan	OPHTHALMIC IMAGING APPARATUS AND SYSTEM
201947038321	India	OPHTHALMIC IMAGING APPARATUS AND SYSTEM

PATENT REEL: 059945 FRAME: 0915

EXECUTED AS A DEED by the parties

Date: 23/09/2021

QUEENSLAND UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY, in the presence of gnature of Witness Management of Witness (print)	Signature of Authorised Company Officer MARK MARVEY Name of Authorised company Officer VICE-PRESIDENT (SUSMES) DEVELOPMENT
•	Title of Authorised Company Officer
Date: 23/07/2021	
quiblinebox Pty Ltd as trustee for the QUT Bluebox Trust	r
A Lech Signature of Director Andrew Leech	Signature of Company Secretary MICHARL FRANCY
Name of Director	Name of Company Secretary

PATENT REEL: 059945 FRAME: 0916

RECORDED: 05/18/2022